Draim:V/Uavts 4 vugeg cimy a2H Drain #:_J3/z
Improvement/Arm: Slearron_A60]
Operator:_J 2k Date: G24cy

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: 24/

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning Vﬂ/@

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse

®  Enter Drain Age into Posge

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: VictA%& o7~ wksTedgy 22417 sk cpary L4

. Eength Length Length
Drain Type: Size: . (DB Query) | Reconcile Price: Cost:
474 /2" 24
150 | sk

Sum: 774,

Final Report:

Comments:
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log :

Drain-improvement:_Village of West Clay Sec. AG01,AG02, 6502:
Removed a portion of VOWC Saction 10009

iifApplicable
Length | Length | Length |
Drain Type: Size: {DB Query]Reconclle{ Price: Cost:
RCP 12 -20 -20 0187.25 If- -$145.00
Sum: =20 | =20 0 . ~$145.00

Final Report: \/DW¢ AGpt, A60 2, bS6L

Comments:
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost

Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:_Viliage of West Clay Sec. AG01,AG02, 6502:

Removed a portion of VOWC Section 3004

;félf;fﬁcppﬁcablo
Length Length Length
Drain Type: Size: _{ (DB Query) [ Reconclie| Price: Cost:
[RCP 24 276 -276 0|$T8 LF -$4,688.00|
RCP 21 -79 -79 0]$14.25 If -$1,125.75]
Sum; ~35¢ -G | -$6,083.75

Final Report_\Jow¢. Aeol NGo2 , k562

Comments:
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Suife 188
Phone (317) 776-8395 One Hamilton County Square
Fax  (317) 776-9628 Neblesville, Indiana g6060-2230

uly 3, 2002

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: Village of West Clay Drain, Sections 6502, AG01 and AG02 Arms

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity summary
and assessment roll for sections AG01, AG02 and 6502 arms, Village of West Clay Drain. I have
reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form. .

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I
believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and
be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably
be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will
consist of the following:

Section 6502: 12” RCP - 32 feet 18" RCP — 111 feet 277 RCP — 117 feet
157 RCP — 116 feet 24”7 RCP — 164 feet 33” RCP — 78 feet
Section AGO01: 12” RCP — 240 feet 15” RCP — 556 feet

Section AG02: 12” RCP — 249 feet
The total length of the drain will be 1,663 feet.

The subsurface drains (SSD) located under the curbs are not to be part of the regulated
drain. This is per the agreement between Brenwick Development and the Hamilton County
Commissioners on April 26, 1999. ( See Commissioners Minute Book 93, pages 565 — 566.)

[ have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore, [
recommend each lot be assessed equally. Ialso believe that no damages will result to landowners
by the construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance assessment of $5.00 per acre, $5.00
per acre for roadways, with a $120.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual
assessment for this drain/this section will be $6,720.00.
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Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Collins Osborn or Williams Creek
Drain at sometime in the future. Parcels assessed for this drain will also be assessed for the Elliot
Creek Drain.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set
out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also approve
the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain
casement to those widths as shown on the secondary plat for Village of West Clay, Sections
AGO01, AG02 and 6502 as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for August 26, 2002,

iy

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/Mlm
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“-'couury OF HAMILTON
i

STATe OF INDIANA )} -
) _ -

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD' - - AR
Z Hamilton County Surveyor Courthouse, Noblesville. IN 06060

In the matter of _ The Village of WéstClev | ‘Subdivision,

Section_6302, AGOL & AGO2 Drain Petition.

Pecicioner 1is the owner of all lots in the land affeeced by the pro= .
posed new regulated drain. The drainage will effect various léts in The Vlllage
of WestClay ", a subdivision in Hamilten County, Indiana. The genaral
route of such. drainage shall be in. exieting easements and along public
roads as shown ip the plens on file in the Surveyor s Offica.

_ Peticioner believes :hac the cost, . damages and expenses of the proposed
Jdmprovement will be less than the benefias vhich will result to the. .owners
of the land likely to be benefited thereby. Petetiener believes the pro-
poaed improvements will:

‘ (a) improve public health
(b) benefit a public straet
(c) be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage

system and requests periodic maintenance assessments by the Board :here— |
after, '

The Petitioner also agrees to che £ollowing. . !

l. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the
portion of the drainage system which will be made a regulaeed
drain. The bond will be 4n the amount of 1002 of - che Eng-
ineers estimate. The bond will be 1 effact uneil ‘construct~

ion of 100X of the system is compleeed and so certified by
the Engineer.

2. The Petitioner'shall_retain an Engineer theougﬁoue the
construction phase. At eempletion of the ptojecc the

%

Petitioner's Engineer shall- certify that the drainage 4

system which is to be ma:l.nt:ained as a.regulated drain has F I L E D

been conscruceed as per construction plens. ' AUG 28'2001

This Sopy i€ trom the Dlgltal Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060 -
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e _ . _ Tt _
implementation of the change, All changes shall pe dbcumdatad

and given to the Surveyor to be placed {n the Diain“Fiie '

- The Petitioner shal;.inécrué: hiasﬁnginee; to p;ovida a
- reproducable print on a 24" x 36" mylar of éhe final dksisu‘-
- of the Drainage System. This shall be submitted.co rha"

County Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance
Bond. ' S - o S

. The Petitioner shall comply with~thé'£:bsioﬁ-contrul Plan as

a8 specified on the construction plans. Failure Eo-cemply'wibh‘

. the Eroaign Coutrel_?ian'shalljbe determined by the.Boird-ka*

Drain,

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060

baing_an qbst:uction Lo the dréinagerayatem.- The Cbunty' |
Suryeyor shall immediately install or repair the needed
measures at Petitfoners costﬂaa-per Ic 36-9~27-46.

L]
“

The Petitioner further requests that. the Drain pe classified as a-:.z”'t!.rrbai:'

Printed Nama -

___George P. Sweet, Co-Manager -

i r:zﬁ#}hfnihe ' :
RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED

DATE . Auqust 27, 2_001 i o '
FILED
AUG 28 2001

OFFICE OF HAMILTON COjU.NTY SURVEYOR




Aug~17-2001 04120pm  From=VALENT| HELD $17 780 62 C T-169  P.Q0AZ00S -F=187

Waest Chay 6502-A Froposal & Contract.
08/17/200| - -

C. Lateral lengths are bid to within 5 feet of the building pads shown.
D. Manholes with Infa-Shield at the castings. _

E #8 stone badding as shown. :

F. Sand baciclll as shown.

G. Markar post for each luteral, ' .
H. Alr and mandrel testing of mains and vacuum testing of tmanholes.

I 3year-20% Maintenance bond. '

Excludes: - g

Fleld enginesring and soils testing.
Permits or parformance bonds.
Inspections fees and tap charges.
Relocation of existing utilities. : . _
Cost for dasign-engineer to produce as-bullt record drawings. ,

Jetting or videotape Inspaction of the sanitary sawer maing aftar pipe Installition,
Bltuminous costing of entire mankoles. R B
Sand backfill under proposad or future sidewalk locations., _ : o
Locating or helght adjustmant of manhola castings or clean outs due to grade changes made by
others (Le,, at the end of the maintenance bond pariod). This work will be performed.on a o

- Time & Material cost basis, _ : o

J.  The installation of a deep wall dewatering system to lower the water table below the plpe
grade, : ' :

K. Sales tax.

TIAmMmgnE>»

TOTAL BID AMOUNT = $41,396.00
Alternate #5- Current cost to finish sanitary sswars in the AGOHAGO2/6501 s area: 7
ALTERNATEBID AMOUNT =  $46,204,00

Nl. STORM SEWERS AND $.S.0D.

Includes: - DR - -
A. Excavation and placemant of the R.C.P. as shown -on the drawings for Sec, 6502 only,
B. Inlets and manholes for Sec. 6502 only. _

C. Sand backfill undar proposed pavement areas. L

D. 4" subsurfuce dralns under curbs with 4” lot Isterals for Sec. 6502 only.

E. #8 stone backfill as required for subsurface drains. o

F. 3 Year - 20% Maintenance bond. Z _

Excludes: :

A. Field-engineering and solls testing,

B. Parmits or parformance bonds.

C. Ralocation of existing utilitles, = ‘

D. Granulsr or stane badding of any kind for storm sewers.

. FILED
N ~ AUG 28 2001

. ICE Ok TON- |
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Aug17=2001 04:30pm  FromVAWENT! HELD - _ 817 7895528 - T=169 P..u'umua.- Feld?

Wast Clay 6502-A Proposal & Contract
08/17/2001

E  Cost for design engineer to producu_g.as-bﬁllt-;rqmrd- dmﬁﬁgs. | o .
- F. Loeating or helght adjustment of castings dus to grade clianges made by others (Le,, at the end
of the maintenance bond period).. This work will be performed on a Time & Material basls,
G. Salesme _ . | ' s _ o

| | TOTAL BID AMOUNT = ams_ea.oo |
Altarnate #6- Current cost to finish storm sewers and SS.D. In the AGOHAGﬂ’GBBﬁl%s area..
 ALTERNATEBIDAMOUNT=  s46.112.00

V. WATER MAINS
Includes: ' : _ _ o B R
A. Excavation and placament of the 8" P.V.C pipe class C-900 for water main extended from the
eXisting watar maln Into the praposed projact as shown for Sec. 6502 only, :
B. Fire hydrants and fittings for Sec. 6502 only. o
C. Connectlon to the existing maln for Sec. £502 only.
- D. Testingas raquired. _ -
E Sand backflll:as required.
F. 3-yaar, 20% Maintenance bond.-

A. Field angineering ind solls testing.

‘B. Permits or perforinance bonds,

C. Access or avallibility Feas.

D. Relocation of existing utilities,

E Flowable fill, o . ' S :

F. Servica latemls, maters, outside mater pits or vaults. . . S -

G. Locating or helght adjustmant.of ylve boxes-due to gradechanges made by othars (j.e, at the
end of the malmetianca bond period). This work to. be parformed on a Time & Matariul basis.

H. Costfor design engineer to produce as-bultt record drawings, o o

| Installation of water mains or latersls after asphalt or curbs have been constructed, -

|  TOTALBIDAMOUNT =  $23,572.00
Alternata #7. Current cost to finlsh watsr mains in the AGOI/AGOR6501s srea..
"  ALTERNATEBID AMOUNT =  $29,088:00

FILED
AUG 28 2001
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Performance Bond

THIS DOCUMENT HAS IMPORTANT LEGAL CONSEQUENCES: CONSULTATION WITH AN ATTORNEY IS ENCOURAGED WITH RESPECT TO ITS
S%E&E%N OR MODIFICATION. AUTHENTICATION OF THIS ELECTRONICALLY DRAFTED AlA DOCUMENT MAY BE MADE BY USING AIA
Do

Any singular reference 1o Contract, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable,

CONTRACTOR (Name and Address): SURETY (Name and Principal Place of Business):
B ick TND G ities. LLC : . §
12821 East New Market Street, Suite 200 2350 One Indiana Square
Cammel. IN 46032 indianapolis. IN 46204
OWNER (Name and Address):
' h ion BOND NO. 08596507
Noblesville, IN._46060
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
Date: August 27, 2001
Amount: On INg Isa
Description (Natme and Location): allation ©
West Clay. Sections AG02, AGO1 and 6502,
BOND
Date (Not earlier than Construction Contract Date);_ August 27, 2001
Amount: T i { =+ Dol
Modifications o this Bond: [X] None See Last Page
CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL SURETY
Company: {Corporate Seal) Company: (Corporate Seal)
iti ideli i
Signature: _ =t NM% Signature: 7‘4 : W
Name and Title: Sweet, Co. Manager Name and Title: i inthi -|n-

orge
(Any additional signatures apPBear on the last page)

(FOR INFORMATION ONLY - Name, Address and Telephone)

AGENT or BROKER: OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE (Architect, Engineer or other party):

M.J, Schuetz Agency

PO Box 44070

' li 4

{317) 639-5679
1 The Contractor and the Surety, jointly and severally,
bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, 3 If there is no Owner Default, the Surety's obligation
successors and assigns 1o the Owner for the performance of the under this Bond shall arise after:
Construction Contract, which is incorporated herein by .
reference. 3.1 The Owner has notified the Contractor and the

Surety at its address described in Paragraph 10 below that

2 If the Contractor performs the Construction Contract, the Owner is considering declaring a Contractor Default
the Surety and the Contractor shall have no obligation under and has requested and atlempted 1o arrange a conference
this Bond, except to participate in conferences as provided in with the Contractor and the Surety to be held not later
Subparagraph 3.1. than fifteen days after receipt of such notice to discuss

L] h/ o

. A RIC A . R A . KW, LN '.' . AlA
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND ¢ DECEMBER 1984 ED. » AIA® ¢ THIRD PRINTING » MARCH 1987 « WARNING: Unlicensed
photocopying violates U.5. copyright laws and is subject 1o legal prosecution. This document was electronically produced with permission of the
AlA and can be reproduced in accordance with your license without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted
below. expiration as noted below. User Document: brenwick.aia -- 8/23/2001. AlA License Number 1003606, which expires on 5/17/2002.

Efectronic Format A312-1984
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ieth 5 Ol S CO N rl N oy OTi .

Owner, the Contractor and the Surety agree, the
;1. Contractor shall be allowed a reasonable time to perform
the Construction Contract, but such an agreement shall
not waive the Owner's right, if any, subsequently to declare
#:: @ Contractor Default; and

-+ formally terminated the Contractor's right to complete the
contract. Such Contractor Default shall not be declared
earlier than twenty days after the Contractor and the
Surety have received notice as provided in Sub-paragraph
33 and '

3.3 The Owner has agreed to pay the Balance of the
Contract Price to the Surety in accordance with the terms
of the Construction Contract or to a contractor selected to
perform the Construction Contract in accordance with the
terms of the contract with the Owner.

4. When the Owner has satisfied the conditions of
Paragraph 3, the Surety shall promptly and at the Surety's
_ expense take one of the following actions:

4.1 Arrange for the Contractor, with consent of the
Owner, to perform and complete the Construction
Contract; or

4.2 Undertake to perform and complete the
Construction Contract itself, through its agents or through
independent contractors; or

43 Obtain bids or negotiated proposals from
qualified contractors acceptable to the Owner for a
contract for performance and completion of the
Construction Contract, arrange for a contract to be
prepared for execution by the Owner and the contractor
selected with the Owner's concurrence, 1o be secured with
performance and payment bonds executed by a qualified
surely equivalent to the bonds issued on the Construction
Contract, and pay 1o the Owner the amount of damages as
described in Paragraph 6 in excess of the Balance of the
Contract Price incurred by the Owner resulting from the
Contractor's default; or

4.4 Waive its right to perform and complete, arrange
for completion, or obtain a new contracior and with
reasonable promptness under the circumstances;

.1 After investigation, determine the amount for
which it may be liable 1o the Owner and, as soon
as praclicable after the amount is determined,
tender payment therefor 1o the Owner; or

.2 Deny liability in whole or in part and notify the
Owner citing reasons therefor.

5 If the Surety does not proceed as provided in
Paragraph 4 with reasonable promptness, the Surety shall be
deemed to be in default on this Bond fifteen days afier receipt

- 7 X-Tal"

,3._.2 The Owner has declared a Contractor Default and |

W g L 1 At e S e et
[ A

”deang that the Surely perform its obligations under this

Bond, and the Owner shall be entitled to enforce any remedy
available to the Owner. If the Surety proceeds as provided in
Subparagraph 4.4, and the Owner refuses the payment tendered
or the Surety has denied liability, in whole or in part, without
further notice the Owner shall be entitled 1o enforce any
remedy available to the Owner.

6 Afier the Owner has terminated the Contractor's right
1o complete the Construction Contract, and if the Surety elects
to act under Subparagraph 4., 4.2, or 4.3 above, then the
responsibilities of the Surety to the Owner shall not be greater
than those of the Contractor under the Construction Contract,
and the responsibilities of the Owner to the Surety shall not be
greater than those of the Owner under the Construction
Contract. To the limit of the amount of this Bond, but subject
to commitment by the Owner of the Balance of the Contract
Price to mitigation of costs and damages on the Construction
Contract, the Surety is obligated without duplication for:

6.1 The responsibilities of the Contractor for
correction of defective work and completion of the
Construction Contract;

6.2 Additional legal, design professional and delay
costs resulting from the Contractor's Default, and resulting
from the actions or failure to act of the Surety under
Paragraph 4; and

6.3 Liquidated damages, or if no liquidated damages
are specified in the Construction Contract, actual damages
caused by delayed performance or non-performance of the
Contractor.

7 The Surety shall not be liable to the Owner or others
for obligations of the Contractor that are unrelated to the
Construction Contract, and the Balance of the Contract Price
shall not be reduced or set off on account of any such unrelated
obligations. No right of action shall accrue on this Bond 1o any

“person or entity other than the Owner or its heirs, executors,

administrators or successors.

8 The Surety hereby waives notice of any change,
including changes of time, to the Construction Contract or to
related subcontracts, purchase orders and other obligations.

9 Any proceeding, legal or equitable, under this Bond
may be instituted in any court of competent jurisdiction in the
location in which the work or part of the work is located and
shall be instituted within two years after Contractor Default or
within two years afier the Contractor ceased working or within
two years after the Surety refuses or fails to perform its
obligations under this Bond, whichever occurs first. If the
provisions of this Paragraph are void or prohibited by law, the
minimum period of limitation available to sureties as a defense
in the jurisdiction of the suit shall be applicable.

10 Notice 10 the Surety, the Owner or the Contraclor
shall be mailed or delivered to the address shown on the
signature page.

HIN ON, D D00
L)
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n When this Bond has been furnished to prodper payments made 10 or on behalf of the Conltractor
statutory or other legal requirement in the location where the under the Construction Contract, : s
construclion was toei'e performed, any provision in this Bond

conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be 12.2  Construction Contract: The agreement between
deemed deleted here from an:{ provisions conforming 1o such * the Owner and the Contractor identified on the signature
statutory or other leial requirement shall be deemed page, including all Contract Documents and changes
incorporated herein. The intent is that this Bond shall be thereto.

construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.
L ' 123 Contractor Default: Failure of the Contractor,

12 - DEFINITIONS. -~ . . . which has neither been remedied nor waived, to perform
) . S S - or otherwise to comply with the terms of the Construction
12.1 . Balance of the Contract Price: The total amount Contracl. : .

payable by the Owner to the Contractor under the _

Construction Contract afier all proper adjustments have 124 Owner Default: Failure of the Owner, which has
been made, including allowance to the Contracior of any ~ neither been remedied nor waived, 10 pay the Contractor
amounts received or 1o be received by the Owner in as required by the Construction Contract or to perform
settlement of insurance or other claims for damages to and complete or comply with the other terms thereof.

MODIFICATIONS TO THIS BOND ARE AS FOLLOWS:

(Space is provided below for additional signatures of added parties, other than those appearing on the cover page.)

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL SURETY

Company: (Corporate Seal) Company: ; (Corporate Seal)
Signature: : Signature:

Name and Title: Name and Title:

Address; Address:

: 84 A RICAN IN . KK A . NW,, , D.C. 20000-5287 " Al2 NT A 0
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photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and is subject to legal prosecution. This document was electronically produced with permission of the
AlA and can be reproduced in accordance with your license without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted
below. expiration as noted below. User Document: brenwick.aia - 8/23/2001. AlA License Number 1003606, which expires on 5/17/2002,
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Power of Attorney -

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
HOME OFFICE: P.O. BOX 1227, BALTIMORE, MD 212031227

Know ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a
corporation of the State of Maryland, by W. B. WALBRECHER, Vice-President, and T. E. SMITH, Assistant Secretary,
in pursuance of authority granted by Article V1, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the

reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full and effi the date hereof, does hereby nominate,
constitute and appoint M. J. Schuetz, Jr., Julian D. Pa y Vickie lcott, Shelley E. Henry, Janis J. Powell,
David A. Linthicum and Sandra Caplinger, all o ana, EACH its true and lawful agent and
Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all
bonds and undertakings and the execution of s ings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as
binding upon said Company, as fully and amp all inte purposes, as if they had been duly executed and
acknowledged by the regularly elected offic

persons. This power of attorney revokes tha uzd on be of M. J. Schuetz, Jr., Julian D. Pace, 11, Vickie L. Wolcott,
Shelley E. Guess, Janis J, Powell, David \' icum an Savdra Caplinger, dated September 18, 1993,

The said Assistant Secretary does ha%
Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Law%sald Com

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th@ ice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and
sa 1§§

d is now in force.

- affixed the Corporate Seal of the FIDEL ND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 29th day of March,

A.D. 1999, %

ATTEST: FIDELITY A EPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

A By: &d&z@&,’—

T. E. Smith Assistant Secretary W. B. Walbrecher Vice-President

State of Maryland 55:
County of Baltimore

On this 29th day of March, A.D. 1999, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly
commissioned and qualified, came W. B. Walbrecher, Vice-President and T. E. Smith, Assistant Secretary of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and
being by me duly swom, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company
aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said
Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the
authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above
written.

WOTARY
& A S

Carol J. Fagder / Notary Public
My Commissioff Expires: August 1, 2000

L1428-044-0366
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR
RE:  Village of West Clay Sections AGO! & AG02

I hereby certify that:
1. I 'am a Register Engineer in the State of Indiana
. I'am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.
3. I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage Facilities for
the above referenced subdivision, and
4, To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Drainage Facilities within the

subdivision has been installed and completed in conformity with all plans and

. specificak
Signature: - ' & Date: 81 U [ 0%

Type ot print name: David K. Sexton, P.E.

Business /Address:  The Schneider Corporation

12821 E. New Market Street, Suite 100, Carmel, IN 46032
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Schneider

Tuly 17, 2002

Jerry Liston

Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office

One Hamilton County Square S-188

Noblesville, IN 46060

RE: VILLAGE OF WEST CLAY SECTION 6502

Dear Mr. Liston:

This is to certify that centerline monumentation in the above referenced project have been
installed as indicated on the enclosed plats.

THE SCHNEIDER CORPORATION
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor
Phone (317) 776-829%

TFax  (317) 776-9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Suite 188
One Hamilion County Square
Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

January 25, 2004

Re: Village of West Clay Drain: Village of West
Clay Sections AGO1, AG02, 6502

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Village of West Clay Sections AG01, AG02, 6502. An inspection of the drainage facilities for
this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated July 3, 2002. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held August 26, 2002. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 6, Pages 415-6)

The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C. LE.: Pipe: Length: Grade: Original: Difference:
608 | 892.37 889.48
607 | 894.38 888.11 12 99 1.38 98 1
604 | 891.77 888.94
603 ] 891.82 888.22 12 239 0.3 240 -1
603 | 891.82 888.22
602 | 891.48 887.48 15 171 0.43 170 1
602 | 891.48 887.4
601 | 893.56 887.08 15 147 0.22 146 1
601 | 893.56 887.1
A666 | 891.14 886.12 16 219 0.45 220 -1
614 888.96
613 | 893.86 888.49 24 158 0.3 164 -6
613 | 893.86 888.49
612 | 895.53 887.98 27 117 0.43
612 | 895.53 887.98
B672 | 895.22 887.61 33 79 0.47 78 1
611 ) 891456 889
610 | 892.19 888.69 12 31 1 32 -1
610 | 892.19 888.69
609 | 892.84 888.17 15 114 0.46 116 -2
609 | 892.84 888.17
B672 | 895.22 887.61 18 111 0.51

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060




606 | 892.8 890 |
605 | 894.27 889.59 12 118 0.35
605 | 894.27 889.55
A641 | 895.03 889.02 12 33| 143
RCP Pipe
Totals: TOTALS BY SECTION
12 520 , AGO1 776
15 651 AG02 250
18 111 6502 . 610
24 158 1636
27 117
33 79

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 1636 feet. This project
removed 355 feet of drain from Village of West Clay Section 3004 and it removed 20 feet of
drain from Village of West Clay Section 10009,

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on _and recorded under
instrument numbers: 200200066623, 200300093798, 200300096391,

The following sureties were guaranteed by Fidelity and Deposit Company and released
by the Board on its January 24, 2005 meeting.

Bond-L<C No: 08596507
Insured For: Storm Sewers, Erosion Control, Monuments

Amount: $128,100.00
Issue Date: August 27, 2001

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kentbn C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060
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1. ALL GRADES AT BOUNDARY SHALL MEET EXISTING GRADES. |
2. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH CONTRACTOR 10 | m
— VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND CONDITIONS

0 s e A N N PERTAINING TO HIS PHASE OF WORK. IT SHALL ALSO BE THE

s NI RN, i CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE OWNERS OF

gy, TN NI o THE VARIOUS UTILITIES FOR PROPER STAKE LOCATIONS FOR

390 - EACH UTILITY BEFORE WORK IS STARTED. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY IN WRITING THE OWNER OR THE ENGINEER OF |
ANY CHANGES, OMISSIONS, OR ERRORS FOUND ON THESE
PLANS OR IN THE FIELD BEFORE WORK IS STARTED OR RESUMED.

3. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE HAMILTON COUNTY
SURVEYOR SHALL APPLY FOR ALL STORM SEWERS.

4 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CLAY TOWNSHIP REGIONAL
WASTE DISTRICT APPLY FOR ALL SANITARY SEWERS.

5. ANY PART OF THE SANITARY OR STORM SEWER TRENCHES
RUNNING UNDER PAVED AREAS TO BE BACKFILLED WITH
GRANULAR MATERIAL. :

6. THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ARE
PER INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY |
COMPANIES. ALL UTILITY COMPANIES SHOULD BE NOTIFIED
PRIOR T0 ANY EXCAVATION FOR FIELD LOCATION OF
SERVICES. a

7. SERVICE WALKS SHALL BE NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE 4”
THICK AND 4 IN WIDTH.

8. 4 CONCRETE SERVICE WALK ACROSS FRONTAGE OF EACH LOT | K
10 BE CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS.

9. EXPANSION JOINTS ARE TO BE PLACED AT ALL WALK
INTERSECTIONS AND BETWEEN WALKS AND PLATFORMS.
SIDEWALK SCORES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED BETWEEN
EXPANSION JOINTS, CONTRACTION JOINTS AND __
PERPENDICULAR TO SIDEWALKS AT 5 INTERVALS OR LESS WTH A
CONTRACTION JOINT EVERY 20’ OR LESS.

10.  TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
CONFORM TO APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE STANDARDS.

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTMITY ON THIS SITE TO BE
PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE O.SH.A. J
STANDARDS FOR WORKER SAFETY. -

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREES.

13, REMOVE AND BACKFILL ALL AREAS WHERE ANY FIELD TILE
CROSSES PROPOSED HOUSE PADS. ALL FIELD TILES
INTERCEPTED T0 BE PERPETUATED INTO STORM SEWER
SYSTEM OR LAKE. THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOTFY N |
WRITING THE OWNER AND THE ENGINEER IN ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THIS CANNOT BE ACCOMPLISHED.

4. ALL FILL AREAS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95
PERCENT OF THE MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY (ASTM D-1557). FILL
UNDER THE FOOTING SHALL BE COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95 | 4
PERCENT OF THE MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY (ASTM D-1557),

5. ANY UTILITY POLES WHICH LIE WITHIN THE EXTENDED PAVEMENT
OR SHOULDERS MUST BE RELOCATED PRIOR TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE BROAD STREET ENTRANCE.
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GENERAL NOTES
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BL‘ND» CONFORM TO APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE STANDARDS.
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ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

»' 4. CONTRACTORS SHALL MINIMIZE DAMAGEiTO EXISTING TREES.
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